Durham Diocese Staff List
Correct as of 1 September 2025

	Administration

	Kate Martin
	Office Manager
	kate.martin@durham.anglican.org

	Angela Hallwood
	Receptionist
	angela.hallwood@durham.anglican.org

	Archdeacons

	The Venerable Rick Simpson
	Archdeacon of Auckland
	archdeacon.of.auckland@durham.anglican.org 

	The Venerable Libby Wilkinson
	Archdeacon of Durham
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org   

	Kate Martin
	PA to the Archdeacon of Durham
	kate.martin@durham.anglican.org 

	Linda Richardson
	PA to the Archdeacon of Sunderland
	linda.richardson@durham.anglican.org 

	Dawn Robinson
	PA to the Archdeacon of Auckland
	archdeacons.secretary@durham.anglican.org 

	Chaplains
	
	

	The Revd Canon Adrian Gatrill
	Senior Police Chaplain
	adrian.gatrill@durham.pnn.police.uk

	The Revd Chris Howson
	University Chaplain (Sunderland)
	chaplain@sunderland.ac.uk 

	The Revd Canon Remi Omole
	Hospital Chaplain (Sunderland)
	remi.omole@nhs.net 

	Church Buildings

	Martin Howard
	Buildings for Mission Secretary
	martin.howard@durham.anglican.org

	Dan Spraggon
	Church Buildings Support Officer
	daniel.spraggon@durham.anglican.org

	Chris Young
	Church Buildings Support Officer
	chris.young@durham.anglican.org

	Communications

	Rod Stuart
	Director of Communications
	r.stuart@newcastle.anglican.org 

	Leigh Johnson
	Senior Communications Officer
	L.johnson@newcastle.anglican.org

	Joseph Tulip
	Communications Officer
	j.tulip@newcastle.anglican.org 

	Bethany Browning
	Digital Media Officer
	b.browning@newcastle.anglican.org

	Diocesan Office

	Canon James Morgan
	Diocesan Secretary
	diocesan.secretary@durham.anglican.org 

	Kate Martin
	PA to the Diocesan Secretary
	kate.martin@durham.anglican.org

	Simon Round
	Business Services Manager
	simon.round@durham.anglican.org

	Paul Stringer
	Governance Support Manager
	paul.stringer@durham.anglican.org 

	Environment

	Bethan Still
	Diocesan Environment Officer (Maternity Leave)
	bethan.still@durham.anglican.org

	The Revd Claire Gibbs
	Care for Creation Officer
	revcgibbs@gmail.com

	Finance

	Gary Taylor
	Head of Finance
	gary.taylor@durham.anglican.org

	Maureen Clark
	Senior Accounts Officer
	maureen.clark@durham.anglican.org 

	Elaine Duddy
	Project Finance Support Officer
	elaine.duddy@durham.anglican.org

	Clare Thompson
	Finance Manager
	clare.thompson@durham.anglican.org 

	Growing Churches

	The Venerable Libby Wilkinson
	Archdeacon of Durham & responsible for the Diocesan Mission, Discipleship and Ministry team
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org   

	Amy Burns
	Head of Programme Delivery for Transformation
	amy.burns@durham.anglican.org 

	Ali Bianchi
	Growing Churches Strategic Lead
	alistair.bianchi@durham.anglican.org 

	John Cottey
	Cultivate Coach
	john.cottey@durham.anglican.org

	Rosalind Haycock
	Evangelism Enabler
	rosalind.haycock@durham.anglican.org

	Linda Ransom
	Cultivate Enabler
	linda.ransom@durham.anglican.org

	Growing Leadership

	The Venerable Libby Wilkinson
	Archdeacon of Durham & responsible for the Diocesan Mission, Discipleship and Ministry team
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org   

	Amy Burns
	Head of Programme Delivery for Transformation
	amy.burns@durham.anglican.org 

	Annwen Stone
	Growing Leadership Strategic Lead
	annwen.stone@durham.anglican.org

	Currently Vacant
	Vocations Strategy Development Adviser
	

	Pamela Wilson
	Vocations Development Support Officer
	pamela.wilson@durham.anglican.org 

	Sharon Pritchard
	Foundational Training Enabler
	sharon.pritchard@durham.anglican.org 

	Simon Rose
	Adviser in Pastoral Care, Counselling and Clergy Wellbeing 
	simon.rose@durham.anglican.org

	Growing Mission

	The Venerable Libby Wilkinson
	Archdeacon of Durham & responsible for the Diocesan Mission, Discipleship and Ministry team
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org   

	Amy Burns
	Head of Programme Delivery for Transformation
	amy.burns@durham.anglican.org 

	The Revd Alexander Jones
	Growing Mission Strategic Lead
	alexander.jones@durham.anglican.org

	The Revd Canon Steph Clark
	Vacancy Audit Process & ICM Enabler
	steph.clark@durham.anglican.org

	The Revd Shaun Conlon
	Interim Change Minister
	shaun.conlon@durham.anglican.org

	The Revd John Musson
	Interim Change Minister
	john.musson@durham.anglican.org

	Chris Rousell
	Growing Mission Enabler
	chris.rousell@durham.anglican.org

	The Revd Lindsay Southern
	Interim Change Minister
	lindsay.southern@durham.anglican.org

	Growing Younger

	The Venerable Libby Wilkinson
	Archdeacon of Durham & responsible for the Diocesan Mission, Discipleship and Ministry team
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org   

	Amy Burns
	Head of Programme Delivery for Transformation
	amy.burns@durham.anglican.org 

	Kathryn Belmont
	Growing Younger Strategic Lead
	kathryn.belmont@durham.anglican.org

	Christine Muneza
	Growing Mission Enabler - Children
	christine.muneza@durham.anglican.org

	Jeni Nottingham
	Mission Enabler - Youth
	jeni.nottingham@durham.anglican.org

	Phoebe Turner
	Mission Enabler (Young Adult) 
	phoebe.turner@durham.anglican.org

	Catherine Simpson
	School Chaplaincy & Growing Faith Enabler
	catherine.simpson@durham.anglican.org

	HR

	Nicole Davies
	HR Advisor
	nicole.davies@durham.anglican.org

	Mission, Discipleship & Ministry

	The Venerable Libby Wilkinson
	Archdeacon of Durham & responsible for the Diocesan Mission, Discipleship and Ministry team
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org   

	Amy Burns
	Head of Programme Delivery for Transformation
	amy.burns@durham.anglican.org 

	Lizzie Hemsley
	Administrator
	lizzie.hemsley@durham.anglican.org

	Kate Martin
	PA to the Archdeacon of Durham
	kate.martin@durham.anglican.org 

	Parish Giving

	Samantha Amsden
	Finance Resources Co-ordinator
	samantha.amsden@durham.anglican.org 

	The Revd Paul Child
	Parish Giving Adviser
	revpaulchild@gmail.com 

	Elizabeth Iyogun
	Parish Giving Adviser
	Elizabeth.Iyogun@durham.anglican.org 

	Property and Facilities

	James Alderton
	Head of Property and Facilities
	james.alderton@durham.anglican.org

	Stacey Brown
	Property and Facilities Assistant
	Stacey.Brown@durham.anglican.org

	Jo Clifford
	Property and Facilities Co-ordinator
	jo.clifford@durham.anglican.org

	Safeguarding

	Beth Miller
	Diocesan Safeguarding Officer
	Beth.miller@durham.anglican.org 

	Angela Hallwood
	DBS and Safeguarding Administrator 
	angela.hallwood@durham.anglican.org

	Wendy Hopkins
	Safeguarding Support Officer
	Wendy.Hopkins@durham.anglican.org



